"Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", No.39/09

LAW

AMENDING THE LAW ON LEASING

Article 1.

The Law on Leasing ("Official Gazette of Federation BiH", No. 85/08) in Article 96 Paragraph (4) at the end of the sentence, the words "and cannot be extended," are deleted.

Article 2.

This law shall come into force on the day following its publication in the Official Gazette of the Federation.

THE CHAIR OF THE HOUSE OF PEOPLE OF THE PARLIAMENT OF THE FEDERATION OF BiH

Stjepan Krešić

THE CHAIR OF THE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE PARLIAMENT OF THE FEDERATION OF BiH

Safet Softić